
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA National League Division 9

Event Details Division 9
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Oxford 5 Adam Jeffrey {c} / Mark Bale / Derek Williams / Daniel Baltzer

RTC 9 Paul Newton [A] {c} / Elvira N Campione / Saverio Campione / John Leach / Richard
Wear

Leamington 4 Henry Bryan {c} / James Holden / Kevin Higgins / Jamie Goodhart / Ben Burbidge /
Bill Simcox / Craig Swallow

Holyport 2 Tim Dadd {c} / Barrie Wykes / Richard Lawrence / Barnaby Briggs / John Garrett

Canford 3 Hon Leung {c} / Martin Alford / Bertie Webb / Peter Yeates / Jon Beal / Bob
McCarthy [Canford, Bridport,]

Hatfield 4 Robin Mace [The Cat] {c} / Will Harris / Martin Tucker / Dennis Mitchell / Roger
Trigell / James Barlow

Moreton Morrell 3 James Richardson [(Moreton Morrell)] {c} / Mike Etherington-Smith / Howard
Shipstone / Gerry Slora / Steve Watson

Leamington 3 James Levy [LTCC] {c} / Norman Hyde / Chris Kroeger / Rory Sutton / Paul Brennan
/ Allan Morrissey / William Todd

MURTC 3 James La Terriere {c} / Johnny Bruce / Mark Heffernan / Dave Davies / Frank
Goulbourn / Nic Armitage [MURTC]

Prested 4 Clive Turner {c} / Chris Vigrass / Mike Norgrove / Bill Rudman / Robin Maxwell /
Will Hunter [Joey Essex]

Stage 1 [Division 9] - Group [Division 9 West]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Sat 25 Oct 2014 2:00PM Holyport 2 Canford 3 Holyport

Sun 2 Nov 2014 6:30PM Leamington 4 Holyport 2 Leamington hourly

Fri 7 Nov 2014 6:30PM Oxford 5 RTC 9 Oxford

Sat 15 Nov 2014 4:00PM Holyport 2 Oxford 5 Holyport

Sat 15 Nov 2014 4:00PM Canford 3 RTC 9 Canford

Sun 23 Nov 2014 6:00PM RTC 9 Leamington 4 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 5 Dec 2014 7:00PM RTC 9 Holyport 2 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sat 6 Dec 2014 4:00PM Canford 3 Oxford 5 Canford

Fri 12 Dec 2014 6:30PM Oxford 5 Leamington 4 Oxford

Fri 16 Jan 2015 6:00PM Leamington 4 Oxford 5 Leamington hourly

Sat 17 Jan 2015 4:00PM Holyport 2 RTC 9 Holyport

Fri 6 Feb 2015 7:00PM RTC 9 Oxford 5 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 27 Feb 2015 4:00PM Canford 3 Holyport 2 Canford



Fri 6 Mar 2015 6:30PM Leamington 4 RTC 9 Leamington hourly

Sat 14 Mar 2015 7:00PM RTC 9 Canford 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 20 Mar 2015 6:30PM Oxford 5 Holyport 2 Oxford

Sat 21 Mar 2015 12:30PM Oxford 5 Canford 3 Oxford

Sat 28 Mar 2015 4:00PM Leamington 4 Canford 3 Leamington hourly

Sun 29 Mar 2015 4:00PM Holyport 2 Leamington 4 Holyport

Sat 4 Apr 2015 4:00PM Canford 3 Leamington 4 Canford

Stage 1 [Division 9] - Group [Division 9 East]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 10 Oct 2014 6:30PM Hatfield 4 Moreton Morrell 3 Hatfield

Fri 10 Oct 2014 6:30PM MURTC 3 Prested 4 MURTC alternative

Mon 20 Oct 2014 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 3 Leamington 3 Moreton Morrell

Fri 7 Nov 2014 6:30PM Hatfield 4 Leamington 3 Hatfield

Mon 10 Nov 2014 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 3 MURTC 3 Moreton Morrell

Fri 21 Nov 2014 6:00PM Leamington 3 MURTC 3 Leamington hourly

Mon 24 Nov 2014 6:30PM Prested 4 Hatfield 4 Prested Glass

Fri 12 Dec 2014 6:00PM Leamington 3 Prested 4 Leamington hourly

Fri 12 Dec 2014 6:30PM MURTC 3 Hatfield 4 MURTC alternative

Mon 12 Jan 2015 6:00PM Prested 4 MURTC 3 Prested Glass

Sat 17 Jan 2015 1:00PM Prested 4 Moreton Morrell 3 Prested Glass

Thu 22 Jan 2015 6:00PM Leamington 3 Moreton Morrell 3 Leamington hourly

Fri 30 Jan 2015 6:30PM Hatfield 4 Prested 4 Hatfield

Mon 16 Feb 2015 6:00PM Moreton Morrell 3 Hatfield 4 Moreton Morrell

Sat 7 Mar 2015 2:00PM Moreton Morrell 3 Prested 4 Moreton Morrell

Fri 13 Mar 2015 6:30PM Hatfield 4 MURTC 3 Hatfield

Mon 16 Mar 2015 6:00PM Prested 4 Leamington 3 Prested Glass

Sat 11 Apr 2015 2:00PM Leamington 3 Hatfield 4 Leamington hourly

Sun 12 Apr 2015 2:30PM MURTC 3 Leamington 3 MURTC alternative

Fri 17 Apr 2015 6:00PM MURTC 3 Moreton Morrell 3 MURTC alternative

Stage 1 [Division 9] - Group [Final]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 26 Jun 2015 6:00PM MURTC 3 RTC 9 MURTC alternative

Stage 2 [Conference Semi-Finals] - Group [Eastern Conference Finals]
Final Match

15 Apr 2015 Wed 6:00PM F1a MURTC 3 2 rubbers to 1, 36 games to 25
MURTC alternative F1b Moreton Morrell 3
Semifinals Match Progresses To

27 Apr 2015 Mon 6:00PM S2a Leamington 3
F1b

Leamington hourly S2b Moreton Morrell 3 1 rubbers to 2, 29 games to 29

Stage 2 [Conference Semi-Finals] - Group [Western Conference Finals]
Semifinals Match Progresses To

24 Apr 2015 Fri 6:00PM S2a Holyport 2
F1b

Holyport S2b RTC 9 1 rubbers to 2, 39 games to 42



Final Match

29 May 2015 Fri 5:30PM F1a Oxford 5
Oxford F1b RTC 9 0 rubbers to 3, 26 games to 38
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